Account Purchase Closing Date for the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2004 and for the periods from
April 1, 2005 and January 1, 2005 through the Account Purchasing Closing Date.  The fees of Seller’s auditor for the
audit and the preparation of such financial statements shall be paid by Buyer up to an amount of Sixty-Seven Thousand
Dollars ($67,000.00), and any fees in excess of such amount shall be the responsibility of Seller.

6.7 Access to Books and Records. From and after the Closing of the Account Purchase until March 31, 2009, Seller shall
upon request from Buyer during normal business hours and upon reasonable notice, to the extent necessary for Buyer